



पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

Central Public Information Officer Under RTI Act, 2005
सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी

संदर्भ संख्या: एन2जेएम/केलोसुअ/आर टी आई/08&09

दिनांक: 22.08.2023

To,

Sh. Rishik Singh Rajput,
Mandakini Apartament, Vaishali Sector 4,
Flat no 405, 4th Floor,
Uttar Pradesh-201010

विषय- सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम - 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गई जानकारी के सम्बंध में ।

महोदय,

This is in reference to RTI application (Ref PGCIL/R/23/M-15 dated 31.07.2023 & PGCIL/R/X/23/00004 dated 01.08.2023 which has been transferred from Ministry of Power & received in this office on 01.08.2023 & 02.08.2023 respectively. In this regard, it is informed that the sought information is attached as **Annexure-A**

Further, First Appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply, whose details are as follows:

Shri. Rajesh Kumar,
Executive Director & Appellate Authority,
Norther Region Transmission System-II,
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.,
Grid Bhawan, Near Bahu Plaza, Rail Head Complex,
Jammu-180012.


(Praveen Kumar)
CPIO, NR-II

Enclosed:

MOP, GOI letter No. 25-19/13/2023-PG dated 31.07.2023

CC:

1. Office of the Chief Engineer Projects, JPDCL, Mohinder Mansion, Satellite Colony Near Wave Mall, Bathindi Road, Jammu, J&K-180012
2. Office of the Chief Engineer Distribution, KPDCL, Exhibition Ground, Opposite JK High Court Srinagar-190001
3. Office of the Chief Engineer Distribution, LPDD, SE Ladakh, PDD Choglamsar Leh -194101

Reply in r.o RTI

The reply to the query raised by the applicant is stated below:-

Reply to point no. 1

No such grievances related to scheme of Transmission Projects under PMDP-15 in Jammu Kashmir & Ladakh have been received to this office.

Reply to point no. 2

Information sought by you is related to Rural Electrification & Sub-transmission Network (Transmission Projects under PMDP-15 in Jammu Kashmir and Ladakh) which are being constructed by POWERGRID as a consultancy agency and handed over to JKPDD (owner of the project).

As sought information does not pertain to POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, it is being transferred to JKPDD and PDD Ladakh under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. JKPDD and PDD Ladakh are requested to provide requisite information, if any, in respect of RTI application directly to the applicant.

Reply to point no. 3

Reply already provided by MOP (vide letter No. 25-19/13/2023-PG dated 31.07.2023)



M-15

No.25-19/13/2023-PG
Government of India
Ministry of Power
Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110001
Tele No. 011 23730264

Dated: 31/07/2023

To,
Shri Rishik Singh Rajput,
Mandakini Apartament, Vaishali sector 4,
Flat no 405, 4th Floor,
Uttar Pradesh – 201010
Email: singhrishik2906@gmail.com

Subject: Information sought by Shri Rishik Singh Rajput, under RTI Act, 2005 – regarding.

Sir,

Reference is invited to your RTI application received in PG Desk "Online" through RTI Cell of this Ministry with Registration No. POWER/R/E/23/00516/1 dated 20.07.2023, seeking information under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 and to say that the said RTI Application is transferred to OM Division of this Ministry and Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL), a CPSE, under Ministry of Power (PG Desk), for furnishing available information to you directly.

2. Shri Deepak Rao, Director (PG), Ministry of Power, Room No. 220, 2nd Floor, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Dehli-110001 is the Appellate Authority in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Roshan Kumar Verma
31/07/2023
(Roshan Kumar Verma)
Section Officer (PG)

Copy to :

1. CPIO & US (OM), MoP along with RTI application of Shri Rishik Singh Rajput with the request that in terms of provisions of RTI Act, the aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information directly to the applicant.
2. CPIO/ Nodal Officer, RTI, PGCIL, Gurgaon along with RTI application of Shri Rishik Singh Rajput with the request that in terms of provisions of RTI Act, the aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information directly to the applicant.
3. CPIO & US (RTI), MoP for information.

Roshan Kumar Verma
31/07/2023
(Roshan Kumar Verma)
Section Officer (PG)

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)			
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या):	POWER R/E/23/00516-1	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख):	20/07/2023
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार):	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा):	English
Name (नाम):	Rishik Singh Rajput	Gender (लिंग):	Male
Address (पता):	Mandakini Apartament, Vaishali sector 4 , Flat no 405, 4th floor, Pin:201010		
State (राज्य):	Uttar Pradesh	Country (देश):	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर):	+91-9294922601	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर):	+91-9294922601
Email ID (ईमेल आईडी):	singhrishik2906@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status:	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?):	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता):	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान):	0 (Received by Ministry of Power) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार):	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?):	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है):	Sanjeev Jaint(Power Grid)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	<p>Questions:</p> <p>1) Grievances received from beneficiaries and steps/actions taken for resolving it. (Related to scheme of TRANSMISSION PROJECTS UNDER PMDP-15 IN JAMMU & KAHSMIR AND LADKAH)</p> <p>2) What are the steps taken to ensure the safety and security of power infrastructure and facilities, particularly in regions prone to natural disasters or security threats?</p> <p>3) What are the recent initiatives or plans of the Ministry to ensure uninterrupted and affordable electricity supply to all regions of the country, especially in remote and underserved areas?</p>		
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	<p>Questions:</p> <p>1) Grievances received from beneficiaries and steps/actions taken for resolving it. (Related to scheme of TRANSMISSION PROJECTS UNDER PMDP-15 IN JAMMU & KAHSMIR AND LADKAH)</p> <p>2) What are the steps taken to ensure the safety and security of power infrastructure and facilities, particularly in regions prone to natural disasters or security threats?</p> <p>3) What are the recent initiatives or plans of the Ministry to ensure uninterrupted and affordable electricity supply to all regions of the country, especially in remote and underserved areas?</p>		
<input type="button" value="Print"/> <input type="button" value="Save"/> <input type="button" value="Close"/>			

RTI REQUEST DETAILS	
Registration No. : PGCIL/R/X/23/00004	Date of Receipt : 01/08/2023
Transferred From : Ministry of Power on 01/08/2023 With Reference Number : POWER/R/E/23/00516/1	
Type of Receipt : Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request : English
Name : Rishik Singh Rajput	Gender : Male
Address : Mandakini Apartament, Vaishali sector 4 , Flat no 405, 4th floor, Pin:201010	
State : Uttar Pradesh	Country : Details not provided
Phone No. : +91-9294922601	Mobile No. : +91-9294922601
Email : singhrishik2906@gmail.com	
Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban	Education Status :
Letter No. : Details not provided	Letter Date : Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? : No	Citizenship Status : Indian
Amount Paid : 0 (RTI fee is received by Ministry of Power (original recipient))	Mode of Payment : Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? : No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :
Information Sought :	In so far as PG Desk, MoP is concerned the said RTI Application is transferred to OM Division of this Ministry and Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL), a CPSE, under Ministry of Power (PG Desk), for furnishing available information to the applicant directly vide this Ministry letter dated 31.07.2023.
Original RTI Text :	<p>Questions:</p> <p>1) Grievances received from beneficiaries and steps/actions taken for resolving it. (Related to scheme of TRANSMISSION PROJECTS UNDER PMDP-15 IN JAMMU & KAHSMIR AND LADKAH)</p> <p>2) What are the steps taken to ensure the safety and security of power infrastructure and facilities, particularly in regions prone to natural disasters or security threats?</p> <p>3) What are the recent initiatives or plans of the Ministry to ensure uninterrupted and affordable electricity supply to all regions of the country, especially in remote and underserved areas?</p>